Form 3160-5 (November 1994)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires November 30, 2000

Lease Serial No.

	S				

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE	- Other instructions on reverse side	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No
1. Type of Well Oil X Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator		8. Well Name and No. CHRISMAN GAS COM #3
XTO Energy Inc. 3a. Address	3b. PhoneNo. (include area code)	9. API Well No. 30 - 045 - 31623
2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description 1750' FNL & 2015' FWL, SENW, Sec 11	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area BASIN DAKOTA BLANCO MESAVERDE  11. County or Parish, State SAN JUAN NM	
12. CHECK APPROPR	NATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATUREOF NOTICE, REPOR	T,OROTHERDATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	l ·
X Notice of Intent  Subsequent Report  Final Abandonment Notice	Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclama Casing Repair New Construction Recomp	lete X Other DOWNHOLE arily Abandon COMMINGLE

It me proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final AbandonmentNotices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)

XTO Energy Inc. proposes to downhole commingle this well per the attached documents.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL Adhere to previously issued stipulations.



DHC 1318AZ

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name(Printed/Typed)  DARRIN STEED		Title	00	
		REGULATORY SUPERVIS	UR	
( waring S	Tool	Date 10/14/03		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE	\$	
Approved by	fel Jim Lovato	Title	Date OCT	3 1 2003
Conditions of approval, if certify that the applicant which would entitle the ap	any, are attached. Approval of this notice do holds legal or equitable title to those rights in plicant to conduct operations thereon.	es not warrant or the subject lease		Service Control of the Control of th

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowing want willfully to make to any departmentor agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its juris the first of the United States any false.

			•							
	Submit 3 Copies To Appro	•	State of Nev					_	Form C	
	District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobb		gy, Minerals and	Natur	al Resources	WEL	L API NO.	Rev	vised May 08	, 2003
	District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Arte	OII	CONSERVAT	rion	DIVISION		5-31623	-6T		
	District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azto		1220 South St			3. In	dicate Type STATE		EE 🗌	
	District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sa		Santa Fe, N	IM 87	505		ate Oil & G F081239	as Lease l	No.	
ſ	87505		DEDODES 011 W							
	(DO NOT USE THIS FOI	JNDRY NOTICES AND RM FOR PROPOSALS TO DR. IR. USE "APPLICATION FOR	ILL OR TO DEEPEN	OR PLU		, .	ase Name o		reement Na	me ·
	PROPOSALS.)	iii. God Air Die Arron Ton	TERMIT (FORM C-	101)10	RBOCH		ISMAN GA			
Ì	<ol> <li>Type of Well:</li> <li>Oil Well </li> </ol>	Gas Well 🛛 Other				#3				
	2. Name of Operator	r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			3	GRID Numl	per		
ŀ	XTO Energy Inc.  3. Address of Opera	tor	<del></del>			1670	ool name o	r Wildcat		
		e., Bldg K, Suite 1, Farmi	ington, NM 8740	1		1	NCO MV /			
ĺ	4. Well Location				Terr 1:1					1:
	Unit Letter	F : 1750		NOR	IH line and	2015		om the	WESI	line
	Section	11 Township 30		127		MPM	Coun	ty SA	N JUAN	ng populasi
		11. Eleva	tion <i>(Show wheth</i> 5911'		KKB, KI, GK, 6	etc.)				
		12. Check Appropria		ate Na		•				
		FICE OF INTENTIO		,	_	-				
	PERFORM REMEDI	AL WORK [] PLUG AF	ND ABANDON [	J	REMEDIAL W	ORK	Ц	ALIERI	NG CASING	<i>5</i> ∐
	TEMPORARILY ABA	ANDON	PLANS [	]	COMMENCE	DRILLING	OPNS.□	PLUG A	ND ONMENT	
	PULL OR ALTER CA	ASING   MULTIPE COMPLE		ן כ	CASING TEST					
	OTHER: DO	WNHOLE COMMINGLE	2	₫	OTHER:					
•	of starting an	posed or completed opera ny proposed work). SEE I								
	or recomplet XTO Energy	ion.  Inc. requests an exception	n to Rule 303A to	downh	ole commingle	(DHC) pro	oduction fro	m the Bla	nco Mesavo	erde
	(72319) and	the Basin Dakota (71599)	pools. Division (	Order R	R-11363 establis	shed these	pools as pre	-approved	l pool	
		s for DHC in the San Juan								
		e est fr/6600' - 7000'. The IC will not reduce the value								ation
	economic pro	od limit for each pool resu	llting from the cor	nbined	prod. Ownersh	nip is not i	dentical in tl	he prorati	on units for	
		nterest owners have been r ested, on September 17, 20								
	Inc. has not a	received any objections to	the application to	DHC.	The well is loc	cated on a	Federal Leas	se (SF-08	1139). This	3
	application v	was also filed with the BL	M Farmington Fie	ld Offi	ce for approval.	. There is	no State Lai	nds owner	ship in this	well.
		Pr	oposed Allocation	n Percei	ntages					
	ĺ	Pool	Oil	Wate	er	Gas				
		Basin Dakota	42.9%	97.19	6	34.3%				
		Blanco Mesaverde	57.1%	2.9%		65.7%				
		Total	100%	100%	)	100%				
	I hereby certify that the	he information above is tr	ue and complete to	o the be	est of my knowl	ledge and l	pelief.			
	SIGNATURE (W)()	um The	TIT	TLE _	REGULATO	ORY SUPI			TE <u>10/14</u>	
		Darrin Steed					Telep	ohone No.	. (505) 324	-1090
	(This space for State	use)						,		
	APPPROVED BY Conditions of approv	al if any:	TIT	LE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>	DATE_		
	Conditions of approv	ai, ii aiiy.								

## Attachment C-103 NOI Sundry to DHC Chrisman Gas Com #3 Sec 11F, T30N, R12W API #30-045-31625

The proposed gas, oil and water production allocation percentages are based on individual pool production from an offset well. This well is the Little Sinker #1M located in Unit Letter A, Section 11, T30N, R12W approximately 2,600' east of the Chrisman Gas Com #3. XTO Energy Inc. finished drilling the Little Stinker #1M in November 2001. It was initially completed in the Basin Dakota pool in January 2002. It produced from the Dakota pool from January 20002 to March 2002 at which time it was recompleted to the Blanco Mesaverde pool. It produced from the Mesaverde pool from March 2002 until July 2002 at which time the Dakota and Mesaverde were downhole commingled. The gas production rates from the Little Sinker #1M used in the calculation of the proposed allocation percentages are the 7 day average rates from each pool 4 weeks after first delivery of gas sales in that pool. The oil and water rates used are stabilized average rates at approximately the same time. These are the same rates and production allocation percentages approved for the Little Stinker #1M DHC application. See the allocation table below.

## **Proposed Allocation Percentages:**

Pool	Oil	Water	Gas	
Basin Dakota	42.9%	97.1%	34.3%	
Blanco Mesaverde	57.1%	2.9%	65.7%	
Total	100%	100%	100%	

7 day average production rates used in calculation of the allocation percentages:

Pool	BOPD	BWPD	MCFD
Basin Dakota	1.5	33.0	236
Blanco Mesaverde	2.0	1.0	453
Total	3.5	34.0	689